

Press Release

March 17th, 2017

Signing Three Party Agreement of Exchange Support with

Yokohama College of Art & Design and Taiwan's Cheng Shiu University

In April, 2017 Warehouse TERRADA (Shinagawa, Tokyo / CEO: Yoshihisa Nakano) will establish a collaborative course in art restoration and preservation at Tokiwamatsu Gakuen's Yokohama College of Art & Design (Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture / President: Dr. Nobuaki Okamoto) to train restoration technicians involved in the restoration and preservation of artworks and craftworks. Prior to this, in March 15th, (Wed.), we signed the three party agreement of exchange support for the purpose of providing exchanges and supports with Yokohama College of Art & Design and Taiwan's Cheng Shiu University (Kaohsiung City, Taiwan / President: Jui-Chang Kung).

Yokohama College of Art & Design and Cheng Shiu University agreed to institute an internship program for academic and cultural exchange on December 2016. Warehouse TERRADA expressed our support to enhance the relationship between them and signed the three party agreement of exchange support. Also, with the cooperation, "Japan-Taiwan Cultural Exchange Exhibition, Art Collection Exhibition - Sensibility at Ports of Call -" (co-hosted by Warehouse TERRADA and the Taiwan Culture Center of the Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative Office in Japan) is held from March 17th (Thu.). We are contributing to the development of art and culture in Japan and Taiwan through this agreement.

[Signing Ceremony for Three Party Agreement of Exchange Support]

Date: March 15th (Wed.), 2017

Location: T-Lotus (Across to 2-1 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan)

Participant:

Dr. Nobuaki Okamoto (President of Yokohama College of Art & Design)

Jui-Chang Kung (President of Cheng Shiu University)

Yoshihisa Nakano (CEO of Warehouse TERRADA)



[Overview of "Warehouse TERRADA Collaborative Course in Restoration and Preservation"]

Established as a new course in the Department of Art and Design at the Yokohama College of Art & Design, the course is intended to train restoration technicians involved in the restoration and preservation of artworks and craftworks. Based on learning through a diversity of educational research courses, one of Yokohama College of Art & Design's unique features, the new course will offer students the opportunity to learn the method and skills of restoration and preservation, and will include specialized subjects required for those involved in restoration and preservation management, as well as practical English language subjects tailored to the art and design field. Along with the start of the course, a Yokohama College of Art & Design Tennoz Satellite will be established at the TERRADA ART COMPLEX operated by Warehouse TERRADA, and students will learn restoration and preservation of digital archives. Cheng Shiu University, the counterpart to the academic exchange agreement, has its own center for art restoration and preservation, and the institution of an internship program will further enhance the curriculum available through this course.

URL: http://www.yokohama-art.ac.jp/department/newcourse.html

Term: Beginning April 1, 2017

Eligibility:

Students of the Department of Art and Design, Faculty of Art and Design, Yokohama College of Art & Design

Professors and instructors:

Kengo Kuma (Architect; Tokyo University professor)

Sebastian Masuda (Artist)

Hung Meng-chi (Former Minister of Culture of the Republic of China/ Shih Chien University professor)

Daisuke Miyatsu (Art collector)

Yoshimi Ueno (Art restorer; CRS Co., Ltd. representative director)

Nobuyuki Kamba (Tokyo National Museum, Special Senior Fellow)

[About Yokohama College of Art & Design]

Name: Yokohama College of Art & Design (President: Dr. Nobuaki Okamoto)

Address: 1204 Kamoshida-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa Prefecture

Foundation: 2010 (The predecessor was the Department of Figurative Art at Tokiwamatsu Gakuen Women's

Junior College, founded in 1966)

URL: http://www.yokohama-art.ac.jp/intl/en/

[About Cheng Shiu University]

Name: Cheng Shiu University (President: Jui-Chang Kung)

Address: No. 840, Chengqing Rd., Niaosong Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Foundation: 1965

URL: http://www.csu.edu.tw/csueng/index.html



[About Warehouse TERRADA]

Company Name: Warehouse TERRADA

Main Business: Preservation/Safekeeping Business and Related Business

Representative: CEO, Yoshihisa Nakano

Address: 2-6-10 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, Japan

Foundation: October 1950

URL: http://www.terrada.co.jp/



Warehouse TERRADA Art Team E-MAIL: art info@terrada.co.jp

[For Inquires, Press Only]

Contact: Warehouse TERRADA PR Group TEL: +81(0)3-5479-1651 / E-MAIL: pr@terrada.co.jp